Docket No.: 11085.00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Aev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	PATENT	Patent and Trademark Unice [			
POB/AEV03	- AIBIN	▼	▼ ▼		
Tab settlings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:		original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
Nagesh Challa Venkata T. Gobburu		Nome: ecrie, inc.			
Vender 1. Goodard					
		Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yeş 🏿 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment     Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 10121	Miller Avenue, Suite 102		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other	_	City: Cupertino State: CA ZIP: 95014			
		() 0 - 44	e/es) attached?   Yes   XI No		
Execution Date: November 20, 2001	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached: Tes Za 140		
	Additional numbers attac	    ched? [] Yes ⊠ No			
<u></u>					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r</li></ol>	mailed:	6. Total number of application	ations and patents involved:		
Name: <u>David H. Carroll, Reg. No</u>	1 (41(0 M)(41) P (10 M) P (10 M)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	);\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:	20686 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFI	Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account		
		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account		
Street Address: 370 17th Street, Suite 4700		8. Deposit account number:			
Officer riddress.		04-1415			
City: Denver	State: CO ZIP: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)		
Oity.		USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy		
David H. Carroll		att suits			
Name of Person Signing	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature	Date Date		
Total nuπ	ber of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and docum	DATENT		

Attorney Docket No. 11085.00

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we

## Nagesh Challa of Saratoga, California Venkata T. Gobburu of San Jose, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ecrio, inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10121 Miller Avenue, Suite 102, Cupertino, California 95014, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention of

## SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING INFORMATION BETWEEN A MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE AND A BAR CODE READER for which United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/963,218 was filed on September 25, 2001

and in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including originals, provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuing applications, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications and patents, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; we hereby authorize and request any and all issuing authorities, including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns; and we warrant and convent that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0988

Attorney Docket No. 11085.00							
Executed this 20th day of November, 2001. Nagesh Challa							
State of California )							
County of Santa Clara )							
On							
WITNESS my hand and official seal:							
[seal]							
ZIGGIE DUDZIUK COMM. 1265198 By apil for the State of California SANTACLARACOUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 25, 2004 My Comm. Expires MAY 25, 2004 My Comm. Expires MAY 26. 2004.							
Executed this 20 day of November, 2001. Venkata T. Gobburu							
State of California )							
County of Santa Clara )							
On 20.NOVEMBER 2001. before me, ZIGGIE DUDZIUK, personally appeared VENKATA T. GOBBURU, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in his authorized capacity, and by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.							
WITNESS my hand and official seal:							
[seal]							
ZIGGIE DUDZIUK COMM, 1265198 COMM, 1265198 COMM, 1265198 COMM, 1265198 COMM, 1265198 COMMINION C							

2

**PATENT** 

Docket No.: 11085.00

FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings → → → ▼		<u> </u>	<b>▼</b>	<b></b>	<b>▼</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:				opy inereor.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Nagesh Challa         Venkata T. Gobburu     </li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: ecrio, inc.  Internal Address:					
		michal Audres	,			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:			_	<u> </u>	_	
🖾 Assignment 🗆	Merger	Street Address	: <u>10121 Mille</u>	er Avenue, Suite 102	<u> </u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
☐ Other		City: Cupertine	<u>.                                    </u>	State: <u>CA</u> Z	ZIP: <u>95014</u>	
Execution Date: November 20, 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached?	⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/963,218	Additional <u>numb</u> ers attac	B. Patent	Ĭ N <u>o</u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	of applications	s and patents involv	/ed: 1	
Name: <u>David H. Carroll, Reg. No. 29,9</u> Internal Address:	20686 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	credited or	- Any excess or debited to de	\$ 40.00 or insufficiency sho eposit account ed to deposit accoun		
Street Address: 370 17th Street, Suite	4700	8. Deposit accou				
City: Denver State:	: CO ZIP: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<del>_</del> _			
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief     of the original document.	of, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	rrect and any			
David H. Carroll		The suit		December <u>5</u> ,	, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Total number of	pages including cover sl	Signature heet, attachments, ar	nd document:	Date Date		
L rotal number of	pages including cover si			TENT-		